NTE30051 & NTE30052
Infrared Phototransistor
Absolute Maximum Ratings:  (TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified)
Sensitive Area, AA 0.19mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Power Dissipation, PD 150mW. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Collector−Emitter Voltage, VCEO 30V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Emitter−Collector Voltage, VECO 5V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Operating Temperature Range, Topr −25° to +85°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Storage Temperature Range, Tstg −40° to +100°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Lead Temperature (During Soldering, .062 (1.6mm) from case bottom, 5sec max), TL
NTE30051 +240°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30052 +260°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Characteristics:  (TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Angle of Half Sensitive
NTE30051 2θ1/2 IC = 1mA, Ee = 0mW/cm2 − 20 − Degree
NTE30052 − 38 − Degree
Collector−Emitter Voltage VCEO IC = 1mA, Ee = 0mW/cm2 30 − − V
Emitter−Collector Voltage VECO IC = 100uA, Ee = 0mW/cm2 − 5 − V
Collector−Emitter Saturation Voltage VCES IC = 0.5mA, Ib = 100uA − − 0.4 V
Collector Current (Saturation)
NTE30051 IC VCE = 5V, Ee = 0.5mW/cm2 0.2 1.5 − mA
NTE30052 0.8 3.0 12 mA
Collector Dark Current ICEO VCE = 20V, Ee = 0mW/cm2 − − 100 nA
Rise Time tr VCE = 5V, IC = 1mA, RL = 1000Ω − 15 − µs
Fall Time tf VCE = 5V, IC = 1mA, RL = 1000Ω − 15 − µs
Peak Wavelength λp − 900 − nm
Sensitivity Wavelength λ 500 − 1100 nm
0.20 (5.20)
NTE30051 NTE30052
.100  (2.54)
1.000
(25.4)
Min
.118 (3.0) Dia
.152
(3.85)
Dia
.20 8
(5.3)
Cathode
.100  (2.54)
1.000
(25.4)
Min
.197 (5.0) Dia
.224
(5.7)
Dia
.342
(8.7)
Cathode
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for NTE manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
02-LDR1  02-LDR12  02-LDR13  02-LDR14  02-LDR15  02-LDR2  02-LDR20  02-LDR21  02-LDR22  02-LDR23  02-LDR3  02-LDR4  02-
N101-1  02-N103-1  04-04180  04-06100SS  04-ACC10  04-ACC20  04-ACC30  04-ACC40  04-CCL3129  04-CW07-50  04-CW14-50  04-ES-
1000  04-ESNF1000-10  04-ESNF-1000L  04-ESNF-250L  04-ESNF-375L  04-MP10009  04-SCBW19L-GR  04-SCBW25L-BK  04-SCBW25L-
GR  04-SCBW25L-WH  04-SCBW32L-BK  04-SCBW32L-GR  04-SCBW32L-OR  04-SCBW32L-WH  04-SCBW50L-GR  04-SCBW50L-OR
04-SCBW6C-GR  04-SCBW6C-OR  04-SCBW6C-WH  04-SCW10C-BK  04-SCW10C-GR  04-SCW10C-OR  04-SCW19L-OR  04-SCW5C-
WH  04-SL1.00-G  04-SL1.00-G-10  04-SL1.00-G-5